

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



*Oneida* ROUTE 1





Wisconsin 54155 Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship botween the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the U nited States was made possible.

oral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

8-16-76-3

## 8-16-16-B

-RESOLUTION-

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe Of Indians Of Wisconsin administers contracts for the Higher Education and Adult Vocational Technical programs, and
- WHEREAS, The Transition Quarter to Fiscal Year 1977 does not take into consideration the problems involved for "cost reimbursable" education contracts,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe Of Indians Of Nisconsin strongly recommend any committed, returned, or unspent portion of Transition Ouarter funds be allowed to Carry-Over into Fiscal Year 1977 for the above named programs.

## -CERTIFICATION-

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of nine members of whom five constitute a quorum; at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>16</u> day of <u>1976</u>, the foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of <u>6</u> for, <u>0</u> against and <u>0</u> abstentions.

à Cornelano